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5-25-11 
2011-11 Webster / EB 9004 / 2-8637 
QUESTION:  Due to the complexity of the parkway, interchange and approach road 
in conjunction with the magnitude of being able to properly explain the project 
approach to the committee, we are requesting that 2 or 3 additional pages be allowed 
in the proposal response.   Will you please consider and allow this request? 
RESPONSE:  The Department agrees.  The format for Page 7 will be allowed a total 
of 6 pages (A-F), which includes the additional page for DBE Participation Plan.  
 
5-19-11
2011-11 Bracken / KY 1159 / 6-8311.00
CORRECTION:   Geotechnical Services - The Selected Consultant may provide all 
Geotechnical Services required for the project.  Geotechnical services may be 
negotiated and included in the original contract agreement or may be added by 
contract modification at the appropriate time.  At any time, if the Department has the 
capacity to provide these services, the Department may retain the advertised 
geotechnical services.
To respond to this project, the consultant project team must be prequalified in 
Geotechnical engineering, lab testing and drilling.
 
5-16-11 
Bracken / KY 1159 / 6-8311.00 
QUESTION: Is it the intent of KYTC to include only the environmental pre-
qualifications for Prehistoric, Historic, Cultural Historic Analysis, Hazmat 
Preliminary Site Assessment (Phase I),  and UST Preliminary Site Assessment for 
the Bracken County project Item No. 6-8311.00?
RESPONSE: Yes, these are the correct prequalification requirements for the 
anticipated environmental services to be provided by the selected consultant.  Any 
services not covered by these prequalification requirements will be provided by the 
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Department. 
 
5-13-11 
The Lewis County/CR1068/9-1079.00 has been removed and will not be selected. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The above Q & A section is dealing with the 2011-11 Project Listing  
Responses to Questions, Updates, and Clarifications will be posted 

up to four days before responses are due.
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